
    

  John Reis, Sr. Assoc General Counsel 

  904-620-2533 

  j.reis@unf.edu 

    

Faculty Academic Records Felicia George, Director, Faculty 
Administration and Records Management 

  904-620-1256 

  f.george@unf.edu 

    

Faculty Time and Effort Reporting -  Abby Willcox, Assoc. VP for IR and 

Performance 
Faculty Activity Reports 904-620-2014 

  abby.willcox@unf.edu 

    

Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) Julien Carter, Assistant Vice President and 
Chief Human Resource Officer 

  904-620-2918 

  Julien.carter@unf.edu 

    

Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA) Julien Carter, Assistant Vice President and 

Chief Human Resource Officer 
  904-620-2918 

  Julien.carter@unf.edu 

    

FERPA - Family Educational Rights 
and Privacy Act (also known as the 

Charles Learch, University Registrar, 
Registrar's Office 

Buckley Amendment) 904-620-2637 
 

clearch@unf.edu 

    

  Marc Berkovits, Assoc Director of Records and 
Registration 

  904-620-5466 

  m.berkovits@unf.edu 

    

Financial Disclosure - 

mailto:julien.carter@unf.edu
mailto:julien.carter@unf.edu
mailto:r.blank@unf.edu


    

Fraud - Reporting Julia Hann, Chief Audit Executive, Office of 
Internal Auditing 

  904-620-3953 

  julia.hann@unf.edu 

Graduation Rates Survey -  Abby Willcox, Assoc. VP for IR and 

Performance 
Student Right to Know 904-620-2014 

  abby.willcox@unf.edu 

    

Grants Administration Cheresa Boston, Asst. VP Research, Office of 
Research and Sponsored Programs (ORSP) 

  904-620-2444 
  cheresa.boston@unf.edu 

    

Health and Safety Dan Endicott, Director, Environmental Health 

and Safety 

  904-620-2022 

  dendicot@unf.edu 

    

Housing - Student Robert Boyle, Sr. Director, Housing Residence 
Life 

  904-620-4661 

  rboyle@unf.edu 

    

Human and/or Animal Subjects - 
Research 

Bridgett Rahim-Williams, Assoc. Director, 
Research Integrity 

  904-620-2316 

  bridgett.rahimwilliams@unf.edu 

    

Human Resources, General Julien Carter, Assistant Vice President and 
Chief Human Resource Officer 

  904-620-2918 

  Julien.carter@unf.edu 

    

Immigration Students (F-1/J-1) and SEVIS Reporting:  

Ruth Lopez, Assoc VP Student Affairs 

  904-620-1097 

  rlopez@unf.edu 

  

mailto:dendicot@unf.edu
mailto:julien.carter@unf.edu
mailto:n00184290@unf.edu


Immigration

mailto:dendicot@unf.edu
mailto:dendicot@unf.edu


Leaves, except FMLA and Parental 

Leave 

Megan Porter, Asst Dir HR Pay, Leave & 

Records 

  904-620-2917 

  Megan.e.porter@unf.edu 

    

Missing Student Notification Frank Mackesy, Director, Safety and Security, 
University Police Department 

  904-620-2396 

  f.mackesy@unf.edu 

    

Nondiscrimination  Robyn Blank, Associate Vice President and  
Chief Compliance and Ethics Officer 

  904-620-2258 

  r.blank@unf.edu 

    

Parental Leave Julien Carter, Assistant Vice President and 

Chief Human Resource Officer 

  904-620-2918 

  Julien.carter@unf.edu 

    

PCI Data Security  Mike Neglia, Treasurer, Treasury Office 

(PC - Payment Credit Industry) 904-620-2923 

  mneglia@unf.edu 

    

  Jeff Durfee, Assoc. VP & CISO 

  904-620-2157 

  jdurfee@unf.edu 

    

Policies and Regulations, General Alison Cruess, Director of Operations, 

President's Office 

  904-620-2530 

  acruess@unf.edu 

    

Procurement (or Procurement 

Services) 

Eric Dickey, Chief Procurement Officer, 

Procurement Services 
  904-620-2733 

  eric.dickey@unf.edu 

    

Public Records Stephanie Howell, Paralegal, Office of the 

General Counsel 

  904-620-1028 

  showell@unf.edu 

    

 

Public Safety 

 

Frank Mackesy, Director, Safety and Security, 
University Police Department 

  904-620-2396 

  f.mackesy@unf.edu 

mailto:megan.e.porter@unf.edu
mailto:r.blank@unf.edu
mailto:julien.carter@unf.edu


mailto:dendicot@unf.edu
mailto:m.binder@unf.edu
mailto:t.buchholz@unf.edu



